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(Resabwnt)

TO: Hal Sommer, Co-chairman
Senate Undergraduate Curriculum Committee

From: Joanne B. Steiner, Chalrpenso;:hié;§>
Food and Nutritlion ‘/}“4

Re: Change requested for the Food and Nutrltlion Sclence
Program

We are requesting that two requirement changes be approved
for the Food and Nutrition Science Program.

As of Spring 1987 FN 141, Foods I, 3 cr. and FN 211, Foods
II, 3 cr. were deleted from the department course offerings
.and were replaced with a new course FN 1S5S0 Foods, 4 cr.

We are requestlng that the former FN 111 and 211 -be replaced
with FN 150 in the required list of department courses. In °
addltlion, we are requesting that FN 462, Advanced
Experimental Foods formerly ln the elective 118t of FN
courses be included In the requlred course llst. We feel
that 1t should be a requlred part of the currlculum in order
that the student recelves a strong base Iln food research.
Most students in this program enter graduate school and/or
research and development after recelving thelr undergraduate
degree. Both career optlons requlre an undergraduate
research proJect which ls a part of the FN 462 course.

Thls change wlill lncrease the required component by 1 cr.
while decreasing the electlve credits from 14 to 12. The
total credit requirement will remain at 124 credits.
Thank you for your consideratlion.

Attached are both the current and alter curriculums.



FOOD AND NUTRITION SCIZNCE

Department of Food and Nutritionm

.

General Education Requirements

Humanicties
Sacial Sciences
Health and Physical Educationm
Natural Sciences

CH ll1l Gem Chem I

CH 112 Gen Chem II

MA 217

_MA

121

Prob and. Stat

or 171 Cale I or Algebra 4/

Additional Natural Science Requirements

c2
BI
BI
ca
PY
PY
BI

231
150
151
351

Organic Chem [
Vertebrate Anatomy
Human Physiology
Biochemistry

l111-1 Physics I Lec.
111-2 Physics I Lab.

232

Gen Microbiology

Home Econocmics Core Requirements

FN Deparzmeat Requirements

A322232332

150
212
362
462
451
458
484
464

Foods

Nutricion

Experimental Foods

Advanced Experimeatal Foods

Man and Food

Advanced Human Nutritiom

Senior Seminar

Food and Wutritiou Research Mecthods

wuw

4
3
3
3
3
3
1
3

Werew s W e

cTe.
CT.
CT.
CcT.

CcT.
CT.
CTe.
CTe.
CTe
CT.

cT.

CTe.
CT.
CT.
cr.
cr.
CT.
CTe.
CT.

FN Departmental Electives from the following list (3 courses)

FN
FN

482
355

FN 312

FN 444

FN 447
FN 455

Free Electives .

Independeant Study

Nutritioa and Disease I

Materaal, Infant and Child Nutritiom
Food Composition and Biochem
Nutritional Aspects of Food Tech
Nutrition and Disease II

Total Credits Required for Graduatiom

WWwWwLww

CT.
cT.
cTr.

Te
CT.
CT.

19 cr.
15 ¢r.

14-15 cr.

22 cr.

6 cr.

23 cr.

11-12 cr.

124 cr.
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Date: September 21, 1987 QCD AN’ .‘f.ileTlO-’\'

Concerning your item of business for the Senate Undergraduate
Committee:

Changes for Food and Nutrition Science Majors

To: Joanne Steiner, Department Chairperson

From: Hal Sommer, Committee Co-Chair ?z/ﬁzefgf

An initial review of your proposal has yielded the decision to
return it to you for the following reasons:

1. Your outline of changes does not include a
rational€ for making them.

If you should have any questions or wish further information,
please call me at ext. 2321 . - .



August 17, 1987

TO: Dr. Hal Sommer
Senate Curriculum B-2 Committee

The Department of Food and Nutrition and the College of Human
Ecology and Health Sciences Curriculum Committee are requesting the
following changes for the Food and Nutrition Science curriculum in the
Department of Food and Nutrition:

a) Delete FN 111, 3 credits and FN 211 3 credits.

b) Replace with FN 150, 4 credits and FN 462, 3 credits.

Copies of the adjusted curriculum are attached.

Department Curriculum Committee Chairperson

Department Chairperson?

College Advisory Committee Chairperson: /g /{i;cﬁbcypk/

7 -
College Dean: 5




FOOD AND NUTRITION SCIENCE

Department of Food and Nutrition

General Education Requirements

Humanities 19 cr.
Social Sciences 15 cr.
Health and Physical Education 4 cr.
Natural Sciences 14~15 cr.

CH 111 Gen Chem I 4 cr,

CH 112 Gen Chem II 4 cr,

BI 241 Gen Microbiology 3 cr.

MA 121 or 171 Calc I or Algebra 4/3 cr.
Additional Natural Science Requirements 22 cr.

CH 231 Organic Chem I 4 cr.

BI 150 Vertebrate Anatomy ' 3 cr.

BI 151 Human Physiology 4 cr.,

CH 351 Biochemistry 4 cr,

PY 111-1 Physics I Lec. 3 cr.

PY 111-2 Physics I Lab. l cr.

MA 217 Prob and Stat 3 cr.
Home Economics Core Requirements 6 cr.
FN Department Requirements 23 cr.

FN 150 Foods 4 cr.,
FN 212 Nutrition 3 cr.
FN 362 Experimental Foods 3 cr.
FN 462 Advanced Experimental Foods 3 cr.
FN 451 Man and Food 3 cr.
3
1
3

FN 458 Advanced Human Nutrition CT.

FN 484 Senior Seminar cr.
FN 464 Food and Nutrition Research Methods cr.
FN Departmental Electives from the following list (3 courses): 9 cr.
FN 482 1Independent Study 3 cr.
FN 355 Nutrition and Disease I 3 cr.
FN 312 Maternal, Infant and Child Nutrition 3 cr.
FN 444 Food Composition and Biochem 3 cr.
FN 447 Nutritional Aspects of Food Tech 3 cr.
FN 455 Nutrition and Disease II 3 ¢cr.
Free Electives 12 cr.

Total Credits Required for Graduation 124 cr.



FOOD AND NUTRITION SCIENCE

Department of Food and Nutritionm

General Education Requirements

Humanities

Social Sciences

Health and Physical Education
Natural Sciences

CH 111 Gen Chem I 4
CH 112 Gen Chem II 4
BI 241 Gen Microbiology 3
MA 121 or 171 Calc I or Algebra 4/3

Additional Natural Science Requirements

CH 231 Organic Chem I

BI 150 Vertebrate Anatomy
BI 151 Human Physiology
CH 351 Biochemistry

PY 111-1 Physics I Lec.
PY 111-2 Physics I Lab.
MA 217 Prob and Stat

WrHrWwHPWwe

Home Economics Core Requirements

FN Department Requirements

FN 150 Foods 4
FN 212 Nutrition 3
FN 362 Experimental Foods 3
FN 462 Advanced Experimental Foods 3
FN 451 Man and Food 3
FN 458 Advanced Human Nutritiom 3
FN 484 Senior Seminar 1
FN 464 Food and Nutrition Research Methods 3

Cr.
Cr.
cr.
Ccr.

Cr.
Ccr.
CTr.
CTre.
Cre.
Cr.,
Ccr.

Cre.
Ccr,
cr,
Cre.
cr.
CTe
Ccr.
Cr.

FN Departmental Electives from the following list (3 courses)

FN 482 Independent Study

FN 355 Nutrition and Disease I

FN 312 Maternal, Infant and Child Nutritiom
FN 444 Food Composition and Biochem

FN 447 Nutritional Aspects of Food Tech

FN 455 Nutrition and Disease II

WWWwLWww

Free Electives

Total Credits Required for Graduation

e ——— e

CT.
Cr.
CT.
Cre.
Cr.
cr.

/%

19 cr.
15 cr.

14~-15 cr.

22 cr.

6 cr.

23 cr.

9 cr.

12 cr.

124 cr.



